Mechanical Touch Switch
D5B
Detects Objects in Multiple Directions
with High Sensitivity, Ideal for Robotics
■ Slow-action switching mechanism used.
■ Gold-plated contact with coil spring capable of switching micro
current/voltage load while providing high contact reliability.
■ Inputs directly to microcomputers and programmable
controllers.
■ Three sizes (M10, M8, and M5) and three types of
compact actuators.
■ Easy panel mounting.
Be sure to read Safety Precautions on page 4 and
Safety Precautions for All Limit Switches.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
D5B-@@@
(1) (2)(3)
Ordering Information
Type M5 M8 M10
Actuator Cable length (m) Model Model
Hemispheric actuator 1 D5B-5011 D5B-8011 D5B-1011
3 D5B-5013 D5B-8013 D5B-1013
5 D5B-5015 D5B-8015 D5B-1015
Cone-shaped actuator 1 D5B-5021 D5B-8021 D5B-1021
3 D5B-5023 D5B-8023 D5B-1023
5 D5B-5025 D5B-8025 D5B-1025
Wobble
stick
actuator
Short
spring
1 D5B-5511 D5B-8511 D5B-1511
3 D5B-5513 D5B-8513 D5B-1513
5 D5B-5515 D5B-8515 D5B-1515
Long
spring
1
--- ---
D5B-1531
3 D5B-1533
5 D5B-1535
(1) Size
5: M5
8: M8
1: M10
(2) Actuator
01: Hemispheric
02: Cone-shaped
51: Wobble stick (short spring)
53: Wobble stick (long spring). Only with the M10 type.
(3) Cable length
1: 1 m
3: 3 m
5: 5 m
D5B
Specifications
Structure and Nomenclature
Structure Contact Form
Note: Specifications for normally open (N.O.) contacts are not available.
Dimensions and Operating Characteristics (Unit: mm)
Dimensions
M5 Type (The square @ in the models represents the cable length. Refer to Ordering Information.)
Note: 1. Unless otherwise specified, a tolerance of ±0.4 mm applies to all dimensions.
2. The threads of the case are not standard; 0.5-mm pitch. Therefore standard tapping to the case is not possible for mounting.
Ratings
Characteristics
Electrical ratings 1 mA at 5 VDC to 30 mA at 30 VDC (resistive load)
Degree of protection IP67
Durability  *1
Mechanical 10,000,000 operations min.
Electrical 5,000,000 operations min. (at 30 mA 30 VDC resistive load)
Operating speed 5 to 500 mm/s
Operating
frequency
Mechanical 120 operations/min.
Electrical 60 operations/min.
Insulation resistance 100 MΩ min. at 250 VDC between each terminal and
non-current-carrying metal parts
Contact resistance
With 1 m cable:700 mΩ max. (initial value)
With 3 m cable:1.9 Ω max. (initial value)
With 5 m cable:3.1 Ω max. (initial value)
Dielectric
strength
(50/60 Hz 1 min)
Between terminals of
same polarity 250 VAC (at TTP)